
        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

 

        

Monday to Friday 

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024 

Dumfries  • Twynholm  • Newton Stewart  • Stranraer 500 

△ ▲ 

500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 

Dumfries Railway Station 06:15 06:15 09:10 11:30 13:05 15:25 17:10 20:25 

Dumfries Loreburne Centre 06:18 06:18 09:13 11:33 13:08 15:28 17:16 20:28 

Dumfries Whitesands 06:23 06:23 09:18 11:38 13:13 15:33 17:23 20:33 

D & G Royal Infrmary 06:31 06:31 09:26 11:46 13:21 15:41 17:31 20:41 

Crocketford Village 06:42 06:42 09:37 11:57 13:32 15:52 17:42 20:52 

Springholm Village 06:47 06:47 09:42 12:02 13:37 15:57 17:47 20:57 

Castle Douglas Swimming Pool 06:57 06:57 09:52 12:12 13:47 16:07 17:57 21:07 

Castle Douglas Carlingwark Street 07:02 07:02 09:57 12:17 13:52 16:12 18:02 21:12 

Bridge of Dee Shelter 07:07 07:07 10:02 12:22 13:57 16:17 18:07 21:17 

Twynholm Village 07:15 07:15 10:10 12:30 14:05 16:25 18:15 21:25 

Twynholm Village 07:15 07:15 10:10 12:30 14:05 16:25 18:15 21:25 

Gatehouse of Fleet Mill on the Fleet 07:25 07:25 10:20 12:40 14:15 16:35 18:25 21:35 

Carsluith Village 07:40 07:40 10:35 12:55 14:30 16:50 18:40 21:50 

Creetown St John Street 07:46 07:46 10:41 13:01 14:36 16:56 18:46 21:56 

Palnure Village 07:54 07:54 10:49 13:09 14:44 17:04 18:54 22:04 

Blackcraig Shelter 07:56 07:56 10:51 13:11 14:46 17:06 18:56 22:06 

Minnigaf Hole-in-the-wall 07:58 07:58 10:53 13:13 14:48 17:08 18:58 22:08 

Newton Stewart Dashwood Square 08:03 08:03 10:58 13:18 14:53 17:13 19:03 22:13 

Newton Stewart Dashwood Square 08:03 08:03 10:58 13:18 14:53 17:13 19:03 22:13 

Kirkcowan Newton Stewart Rd 08:15 08:15 11:10 13:30 15:05 17:25 19:15 22:25 

Glenluce Town Hall 08:30 08:30 11:25 13:45 15:20 17:40 19:30 22:40 Key 

△ Non school days 
Dunragit Village 08:36 08:36 11:31 13:51 15:26 17:46 19:36 22:46 

▲ School days only 
Castle Kennedy Hamilton Road 08:41 08:41 11:36 13:56 15:31 17:51 19:41 22:51 

Stranraer Academy - 08:46 - - - - - -

Stranraer Port Rodie 08:46 08:51 11:41 14:01 15:36 17:56 19:46 22:56 



 

        

        

        

        

        

        

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

 

       

       

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024 

Stranraer  • Newton Stewart  • Twynholm  • Dumfries 500 
Monday to Friday 

500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 

▲ 

Stranraer Academy - - - - - 15:30 - -

Stranraer Port Rodie Ferry Terminal 06:10 09:00 10:20 12:20 14:20 15:38 17:00 19:30 

Castle Kennedy Village 06:15 09:05 10:25 12:25 14:25 15:44 17:05 19:35 

Dunragit Village 06:20 09:10 10:30 12:30 14:30 15:49 17:10 19:40 

Glenluce Town Hall 06:26 09:16 10:36 12:36 14:36 15:54 17:16 19:46 

Kirkcowan Newton Stewart Rd 06:41 09:31 10:51 12:51 14:51 16:07 17:31 20:01 

Newton Stewart Dashwood Square 06:53 09:43 11:03 13:03 15:03 16:20 17:43 20:13 

Newton Stewart Dashwood Square 06:53 09:43 11:03 13:03 15:03 - 17:43 20:13 

Minnigaf Hole-in-the-Wall 06:58 09:48 11:08 13:08 15:08 - 17:48 20:18 

Blackcraig Shelter 07:00 09:50 11:10 13:10 15:10 - 17:50 20:20 

Palnure Village 07:02 09:52 11:12 13:12 15:12 - 17:52 20:22 

Creetown St John Street 07:10 10:00 11:20 13:20 15:20 - 18:00 20:30 

Carsluith Village 07:16 10:06 11:26 13:26 15:26 - 18:06 20:36 

Gatehouse of Fleet Mill on the Fleet 07:31 10:21 11:41 13:41 15:41 - 18:21 20:51 

Twynholm Village 07:41 10:31 11:51 13:51 15:51 - 18:31 21:01 

Twynholm Village 07:41 10:31 11:51 13:51 15:51 - 18:31 21:01 

Bridge of Dee Shelter 07:49 10:39 11:59 13:59 15:59 - 18:39 21:09 

Castle Douglas Carlingwark Street 07:54 10:44 12:04 14:04 16:04 - 18:44 21:14 

Castle Douglas Swimming Pool 07:59 10:49 12:09 14:09 16:09 - 18:49 21:19 

Springholm Village 08:09 10:59 12:19 14:19 16:19 - 18:59 21:29 

Crocketford Village 08:14 11:04 12:24 14:24 16:24 - 19:04 21:34 

Lochfoot Village Hall - - - - - - - -

D & G Royal Infrmary 08:24 11:14 12:34 14:34 16:34 - 19:14 21:44 

Dumfries Glasgow Street 08:34 - - - - - - -

Dumfries Buccleuch Street 08:35 11:24 12:44 14:44 16:44 - 19:24 21:54 

Dumfries Railway Station 08:40 11:29 12:49 14:49 16:49 - 19:29 21:59 

Key 

△ Non school days 

▲ School days only 



       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024 

Dumfries  • Twynholm  • Newton Stewart  • Stranraer 500 

Saturday 

500 500 500 500 500 500 500 

Dumfries Railway Station 06:15 09:10 11:30 13:05 15:25 17:10 20:25 

Dumfries Loreburne Centre 06:18 09:13 11:33 13:08 15:28 17:16 20:28 

Dumfries Whitesands 06:23 09:18 11:38 13:13 15:33 17:23 20:33 

D & G Royal Infrmary 06:31 09:26 11:46 13:21 15:41 17:31 20:41 

Crocketford Village 06:42 09:37 11:57 13:32 15:52 17:42 20:52 

Springholm Village 06:47 09:42 12:02 13:37 15:57 17:47 20:57 

Castle Douglas Swimming Pool 06:57 09:52 12:12 13:47 16:07 17:57 21:07 

Castle Douglas Carlingwark Street 07:02 09:57 12:17 13:52 16:12 18:02 21:12 

Bridge of Dee Shelter 07:07 10:02 12:22 13:57 16:17 18:07 21:17 

Twynholm Village 07:15 10:10 12:30 14:05 16:25 18:15 21:25 

Twynholm Village 07:15 10:10 12:30 14:05 16:25 18:15 21:25 

Gatehouse of Fleet Mill on the Fleet 07:25 10:20 12:40 14:15 16:35 18:25 21:35 

Carsluith Village 07:40 10:35 12:55 14:30 16:50 18:40 21:50 

Creetown St John Street 07:46 10:41 13:01 14:36 16:56 18:46 21:56 

Palnure Village 07:54 10:49 13:09 14:44 17:04 18:54 22:04 

Blackcraig Shelter 07:56 10:51 13:11 14:46 17:06 18:56 22:06 

Minnigaf Hole-in-the-wall 07:58 10:53 13:13 14:48 17:08 18:58 22:08 

Newton Stewart Dashwood Square 08:03 10:58 13:18 14:53 17:13 19:03 22:13 

Newton Stewart Dashwood Square 08:03 10:58 13:18 14:53 17:13 19:03 22:13 

Kirkcowan Newton Stewart Rd 08:15 11:10 13:30 15:05 17:25 19:15 22:25 

Glenluce Town Hall 08:30 11:25 13:45 15:20 17:40 19:30 22:40 

Dunragit Village 08:36 11:31 13:51 15:26 17:46 19:36 22:46 

Castle Kennedy Hamilton Road 08:41 11:36 13:56 15:31 17:51 19:41 22:51 

Stranraer Port Rodie 08:46 11:41 14:01 15:36 17:56 19:46 22:56 



       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024 

Stranraer  • Newton Stewart  • Twynholm  • Dumfries 500 

Saturday 

500 500 500 500 500 500 500 

Stranraer Port Rodie Ferry Terminal 06:10 09:00 10:20 12:20 14:20 17:00 19:30 

Castle Kennedy Village 06:15 09:05 10:25 12:25 14:25 17:05 19:35 

Dunragit Village 06:20 09:10 10:30 12:30 14:30 17:10 19:40 

Glenluce Town Hall 06:26 09:16 10:36 12:36 14:36 17:16 19:46 

Kirkcowan Newton Stewart Rd 06:41 09:31 10:51 12:51 14:51 17:31 20:01 

Newton Stewart Dashwood Square 06:53 09:43 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:43 20:13 

Newton Stewart Dashwood Square 06:53 09:43 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:43 20:13 

Minnigaf Hole-in-the-Wall 06:58 09:48 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:48 20:18 

Blackcraig Shelter 07:00 09:50 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:50 20:20 

Palnure Village 07:02 09:52 11:12 13:12 15:12 17:52 20:22 

Creetown St John Street 07:10 10:00 11:20 13:20 15:20 18:00 20:30 

Carsluith Village 07:16 10:06 11:26 13:26 15:26 18:06 20:36 

Gatehouse of Fleet Mill on the Fleet 07:31 10:21 11:41 13:41 15:41 18:21 20:51 

Twynholm Village 07:41 10:31 11:51 13:51 15:51 18:31 21:01 

Twynholm Village 07:41 10:31 11:51 13:51 15:51 18:31 21:01 

Bridge of Dee Shelter 07:49 10:39 11:59 13:59 15:59 18:39 21:09 

Castle Douglas Carlingwark Street 07:54 10:44 12:04 14:04 16:04 18:44 21:14 

Castle Douglas Swimming Pool 07:59 10:49 12:09 14:09 16:09 18:49 21:19 

Springholm Village 08:09 10:59 12:19 14:19 16:19 18:59 21:29 

Crocketford Village 08:14 11:04 12:24 14:24 16:24 19:04 21:34 

D & G Royal Infrmary 08:24 11:14 12:34 14:34 16:34 19:14 21:44 

Dumfries Buccleuch Street 08:34 11:24 12:44 14:44 16:44 19:24 21:54 

Dumfries Railway Station 08:39 11:29 12:49 14:49 16:49 19:29 21:59 



    

    

    

    

  

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024 

Dumfries  • Twynholm  • Newton Stewart  • Stranraer 500 

Sunday 

Dumfries Railway Station 

Dumfries Loreburne Centre 

Dumfries Whitesands 

D & G Royal Infrmary 

Lochfoot Village Hall 

Crocketford Village 

Springholm Village 

Castle Douglas Swimming Pool 

Castle Douglas Carlingwark Street 

Bridge of Dee Shelter 

Twynholm Village 

Twynholm Village 

Gatehouse of Fleet Mill on the Fleet 

Carsluith Village 

Creetown St John Street 

Palnure Village 

Blackcraig Shelter 

Minnigaf Hole-in-the-wall 

Minnigaf Hole-in-the-wall 

Newton Stewart Dashwood Square 

Kirkcowan Newton Stewart Rd 

Glenluce Town Hall 

Dunragit Village 

Castle Kennedy Hamilton Road 

Stranraer Port Rodie 

500 

09:05 

09:08 

09:13 

09:19 

-

09:31 

09:36 

09:45 

09:48 

09:53 

10:01 

10:01 

10:13 

10:25 

10:33 

10:41 

10:43 

10:45 

10:45 

10:48 

10:58 

11:13 

11:19 

11:23 

11:28 

500 

13:05 

13:08 

13:13 

13:18 

13:28 

13:36 

13:41 

13:50 

13:53 

13:58 

14:06 

14:06 

14:18 

14:30 

14:38 

14:46 

14:48 

14:50 

14:50 

14:53 

15:03 

15:18 

15:24 

15:28 

15:33 

500 500 

17:15 19:15 

17:18 19:18 

17:23 19:23 

17:28 19:29 

17:38 -

17:46 19:41 

17:51 19:46 

18:00 19:55 

18:03 19:58 

18:08 20:03 

18:16 20:11 

18:16 20:11 

18:28 20:23 

18:40 20:35 

18:48 20:43 

18:56 20:51 

18:58 20:53 

19:00 20:55 

19:00 20:55 

19:03 20:58 

19:13 21:08 

19:28 21:23 

19:34 21:29 

19:38 21:33 

19:43 21:38 



    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

  

    

    

    

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024 

Stranraer  • Newton Stewart  • Twynholm  • Dumfries 500 

Sunday 

Stranraer Port Rodie Ferry Terminal 

Castle Kennedy Village 

Dunragit Village 

Glenluce Town Hall 

Kirkcowan Newton Stewart Rd 

Newton Stewart Dashwood Square 

500 

09:00 

09:05 

09:10 

09:16 

09:31 

09:43 

500 

12:25 

12:30 

12:35 

12:41 

12:56 

13:08 

500 500 

16:25 20:30 

16:30 20:35 

16:35 20:40 

16:41 20:46 

16:56 21:01 

17:08 21:13 

Newton Stewart Dashwood Square 

Minnigaf Hole-in-the-Wall 

Blackcraig Shelter 

Palnure Village 

Creetown St John Street 

Carsluith Village 

Gatehouse of Fleet Mill on the Fleet 

Twynholm Village 

Twynholm Village 

Bridge of Dee Shelter 

Castle Douglas Carlingwark Street 

Castle Douglas Swimming Pool 

Springholm Village 

Crocketford Village 

Lochfoot Village Hall 

D & G Royal Infrmary 

Dumfries Buccleuch Street 

Dumfries Railway Station 

09:43 

09:48 

09:50 

09:52 

10:00 

10:06 

10:21 

10:31 

10:31 

10:39 

10:44 

10:49 

10:59 

11:04 

11:12 

11:22 

11:28 

11:33 

13:08 

13:13 

13:15 

13:17 

13:25 

13:31 

13:46 

13:56 

13:56 

14:04 

14:09 

14:14 

14:24 

14:29 

14:37 

14:47 

14:53 

14:58 

17:08 21:13 

17:13 21:18 

17:15 21:20 

17:17 21:22 

17:25 21:30 

17:31 21:36 

17:46 21:51 

17:56 22:01 

17:56 22:01 

18:04 22:09 

18:09 22:14 

18:14 22:19 

18:24 22:29 

18:29 22:34 

- -

18:39 22:44 

18:49 22:54 

18:54 22:59 



Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024 

Dumfries  • Castle Douglas501 

Monday to Friday 

△ ▲ 

Dumfries Loreburne Centre 05:55 06:36 - 08:56 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 14:56 16:09 17:09 

Dumfries Whitesands 05:58 06:41 07:45 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:00 15:01 16:18 17:18 

D & G Royal Infrmary 06:04 06:49 07:53 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:05 15:09 16:26 17:26 

Beeswing Henderson Place 06:12 06:58 08:02 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:13 15:18 16:35 17:35 

Kirkgunzeon Mill Farm 06:17 07:03 08:07 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:17 15:23 16:40 17:40 

Dalbeattie Bypass 06:25 07:11 08:15 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:25 15:31 16:48 17:48 

Dalbeattie High Street 06:29 07:15 08:19 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:29 15:35 16:52 17:52 

Dalbeattie Maxwell Arms 
(Arr) - - - - - - - - - 15:32 - - -

Dalbeattie Maxwell Arms 
(Dep) 06:32 07:18 08:22 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:40 15:38 16:55 17:55 

Haugh of Urr Village 06:39 07:25 08:29 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:49 15:45 17:02 18:02 

Castle Douglas Swimming 
Pool 06:47 07:33 08:37 09:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 13:53 14:53 15:57 15:53 17:10 18:10 

Castle Douglas Carlingwark 
Street 06:49 07:38 08:42 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 16:00 15:58 17:15 18:15 

§ This timetable is for 501 journeys only. 501A journeys are operated by McCall’s Coaches on behalf of Regional Transport Partners. 

Key 

△ School days only 

▲ Not school days 



Monday to Friday 

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024 

Castle Douglas • Dumfries 501 

Castle Douglas Carlingwark 
Street 06:50 07:40 08:45 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:20 18:20 17:09 

Castle Douglas Swimming 
Pool 06:52 07:45 08:50 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:25 18:25 17:18 

Haugh of Urr Village 07:00 07:53 08:58 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:33 18:33 17:26 

Dalbeattie Maxwell Arms 07:06 07:59 09:04 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:39 18:39 17:35 

Dalbeattie High Street 07:07 08:00 09:05 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:40 18:40 17:40 

Dalbeattie Bypass 07:10 08:03 09:08 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:43 18:43 17:48 

Dalbeattie Maxwell Arms 07:14 08:07 09:12 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:47 18:47 17:52 

Kirkgunzeon Mill Farm 07:22 08:15 09:20 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:55 18:55 -

Beeswing Church 07:27 08:20 09:25 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 18:00 19:00 17:55 

D & G Royal Infrmary 07:36 08:29 09:34 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 16:49 18:09 19:09 18:02 

Dumfries Whitesands 07:44 - - - - - - - - - - - 18:10 

Dumfries Buccleuch Street - 08:37 09:42 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 18:17 19:17 18:15 

Dumfries Railway Station 
(Arr) - 08:41 - - - - - - 16:01 17:01 18:21 - -

Dumfries Railway Station 
(Dep) - 08:42 - - - - - - 16:02 17:02 18:22 - -

Dumfries Loreburne Centre - 08:45 09:49 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:05 17:05 18:25 19:24 -

§ This timetable is for 501 journeys only. 501A journeys are operated by McCall’s Coaches on behalf of Regional Transport Partners. 



Saturday 

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024 

Dumfries  • Castle Douglas501 

Dumfries Loreburne Centre 05:55 06:36 - 08:56 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 16:09 17:09 

Dumfries Whitesands 05:58 06:41 07:45 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:18 17:18 

D & G Royal Infrmary 06:04 06:49 07:53 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:26 17:26 

Beeswing Henderson Place 06:12 06:58 08:02 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:35 17:35 

Kirkgunzeon Mill Farm 06:17 07:03 08:07 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:40 17:40 

Dalbeattie Bypass 06:25 07:11 08:15 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:48 17:48 

Dalbeattie High Street 06:29 07:15 08:19 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:52 17:52 

Dalbeattie Maxwell Arms - - - - - - - - - - - -(Arr) 

Dalbeattie Maxwell Arms 
(Dep) 06:32 07:18 08:22 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:55 17:55 

Haugh of Urr Village 06:39 07:25 08:29 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 17:02 18:02 

Castle Douglas Swimming 
Pool 06:47 07:33 08:37 09:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 13:53 14:53 15:53 17:10 18:10 

Castle Douglas Carlingwark 
Street 06:49 07:38 08:42 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 17:15 18:15 

§ This timetable is for 501 journeys only. 501A journeys are operated by McCall’s Coaches on behalf of Regional Transport Partners. 



Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024 

Castle Douglas • Dumfries 501 

Saturday 

Castle Douglas Carlingwark 
Street 06:50 07:40 08:45 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:20 18:20 -

Castle Douglas Swimming 
Pool 06:52 07:45 08:50 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:25 18:25 -

Haugh of Urr Village 07:00 07:53 08:58 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:33 18:33 -

Dalbeattie Maxwell Arms 07:06 07:59 09:04 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:39 18:39 -

Dalbeattie High Street 07:07 08:00 09:05 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:40 18:40 -

Dalbeattie Bypass 07:10 08:03 09:08 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:43 18:43 -

Dalbeattie Maxwell Arms 07:14 08:07 09:12 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:47 18:47 -

Kirkgunzeon Mill Farm 07:22 08:15 09:20 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:55 18:55 -

Beeswing Church 07:27 08:20 09:25 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 18:00 19:00 -

D & G Royal Infrmary 07:36 08:29 09:34 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 16:49 18:09 19:09 -

Dumfries Whitesands 07:44 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Dumfries Buccleuch Street - 08:37 09:42 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 18:17 19:17 -

Dumfries Railway Station 
(Arr) - 08:41 - - - - - - 16:01 17:01 18:21 - -

Dumfries Railway Station 
(Dep) - 08:42 - - - - - - 16:02 17:02 18:22 - -

Dumfries Loreburne Centre - 08:45 09:49 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:05 17:05 18:25 19:24 -

§ This timetable is for 501 journeys only. 501A journeys are operated by McCall’s Coaches on behalf of Regional Transport Partners. 









        

      
      

     
   

   
    
    
    

   
   

   
     
     

     

     
     
    
     
     

   
   

   
   

     
     

   
   
     

      

       

521 Castle Douglas to Dumfries and Galloway College 

Castle Douglas, Swim Pool 
Townhead of Greenlaw 
Laurieston 
Mossdale 
New Galloway 
Dalry Arr 
Dalry Dep 
Balmaclellan 
Corsock 
Crocketford 
Dumfries, Buccleuch Street 
Dumfries, Railway Station 
Dumfries & Galloway College 

Dumfries & Galloway College 
Dumfries, Railway Station 
Dumfries, DGOne 
Dumfries, Loreburne Centre 
Dumfries, Whitesands Stance 5 
Crocketford 
Corsock 
Balmaclellan 
Dalry 
New Galloway arr. 
New Galloway dep. 
Mossdale 
Laurieston 
Townhead of Greenlaw 
Castle Douglas, Swim Pool 

RR = Runs on request to driver 

Monday to Friday 
0700 
0706 
0712 
0722 
0731 
0737 
0741 
0748 
0801 
0811 
0826 
0830 
0850 

1640 
1700 
1705 
1708 
1715 
1733 
1743 
1755 
1801 
1808 
RR 
RR 
RR 
RR 
RR 

Wednesday & Saturday 
… 
… 

09.30 
09.45 
09.54 
10.00 
10.00 
10.07 
10.20 
10.30 
10.48 
10.59 

… 

… 
13.25 
13.28 
13.30 
13.35 
13.53 
14.04 
14.16 
14.23 
14.31 
14.32 
14.40 
14.50 

… 
… 



 
Kirkcudbright - Castle Douglas - Dumfries555 Monday to Friday 

Kirkcudbright Academy 

Kirkcudbright, Harbour Sq 

Tongland 

Bridge of Dee 

Rhonehouse 

Castle Douglas, King St 

Castle Douglas, Swimming Pool 

Castle Douglas, Health Centre 

Springholm 

Crocketford 

Dumfries, DGRI 

Dumfries, Buccleuch St 

Dumfries, Railway Station 

Dumfries, Morrisons 

Dumfries, DGOne 

Dumfries, DGOne 

Dumfries, Loreburne Centre 

Dumfries, Whitesands(5) 

Crocketford 

Springholm 

Haugh of Urr 

Castle Douglas, Health Centre 

Castle Douglas, Swimming Pool 

0855 

0905 

0913 

0920 

0925 

0930 

0935 

0940 

0948 

0953 

1007 

1012 

1015 

1017 

1019 

1019 

1022 

1025 

1040 

1045 

1050 

1100 

1105 

Castle Douglas, Swimming Pool 

Castle Douglas, Coop 

Castle Douglas, Carlingwark St 

Rhonehouse 

1105 

1107 

1110 

1117 

Dumfries, Morrisons 

Dumfries, Loreburne Centre 

Dumfries, Whitesands (5) 

Dumfries, DGRI 

Crocketford 

Springholm 

Castle Douglas, Swimming Pool 

Castle Douglas, Carlingwark St 

Rhonehouse 

Bridge of Dee 

Tongland 

Kirkcudbright, Harbour Square 

1350 

1355 

1358 

1403 

1417 

1422 

1430 

1435 

1440 

1444 

1452 

1500 

Rhonehouse 

Castle Douglas, Swimming Pool 

1117 

1125 

Castle Douglas, Swimming Pool 

Castle Douglas, Tesco 

Castle Douglas, Health Centre 

Haugh of Urr 

Springholm 

Crocketford 

Dumfries, DGRI 

Dumfries, Buccleuch Street 

Dumfries, Morrisons 

1255 

1257 

1300 

1305 

1310 

1315 

1329 

1335 

1350 

Service operated by DGC Buses 

139 


	Slide 1
	Slide 2



